
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060176-2025 

Award

York and North Yorkshire Youth Commission

York and North Yorkshire Combined Authority Policing, Fire and Crime Directorate

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-060176
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0501c3 (view related notices)
Published 26 September 2025, 2:15pm

Scope 

Reference

2425-0142

Description

The York and North Yorkshire Combined Authority Policing, Fire and Crime Directorate is
seeking to award a contract for the provision of a York and North Yorkshire Youth
Commission.

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060176-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060176-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0501c3


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

Leaders Unlocked Ltd

Contract value

£175,000 excluding VAT

£210,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

26 September 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

17 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 December 2025 to 30 November 2028

Possible extension to 30 November 2030

5 years

Description of possible extension:

2 x 12 months

Main procurement category



Page 3 to 5

Services

CPV classifications

75200000 - Provision of services to the community

80310000 - Youth education services

85000000 - Health and social work services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

1 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition



Page 4 to 5

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 

Leaders Unlocked Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMVP-7997-BWWG

Unit 202, The Colour Works, 18-22 Ashwin Street

London

E8 3DL

United Kingdom

Email: emily@leaders-unlocked.org

Region: UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

mailto:emily@leaders-unlocked.org


Page 5 to 5

York and North Yorkshire Combined Authority Policing, Fire and Crime
Directorate

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMGQ-6583-JYGR

County Hall, Racecourse Lane

Northallerton

DL7 8AD

United Kingdom

Contact name: James Buckley

Email: procurement@northyorkshire.police.uk

Region: UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@northyorkshire.police.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	Leaders Unlocked Ltd

	Contracting authority
	York and North Yorkshire Combined Authority Policing, Fire and Crime Directorate


		2025-10-02T01:43:54+0100
	TCPDF




